507523407 10/03/2022 PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT7570301

SUBMISSION TYPE:		NE	NEW ASSIGNMENT			
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:		AS	ASSIGNMENT			
CONVEYING PART	Υ ΟΑΤΑ	•				
			Name		Execution Date	
LEHIGH DEFENSE, LLC					12/31/2021	
RECEIVING PARTY	' DATA					
Name:	LEHIGI	LEHIGH DEFENSE, LLC				
Street Address:	150 CF	150 CR 4603				
City:	BOGAT	BOGATA				
State/Country:	TEXAS	TEXAS				
Postal Code: 75417						
Patent Number:	I	1034508				
<i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	<i>t; if that</i> ipdocket FOX RO	ail address first; if that is a is unsuccessful, it will be @foxrothschild.com THSCHILD LLP			
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	f; if that ipdocket FOX RO 997 LEN	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> s @foxrothschild.com THSCHILD LLP IOX DRIVE	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	vill be sent to r, if provided me:	<i>I; if that</i> ipdocket FOX RO 997 LEN LAWREI	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> @foxrothschild.com THSCHILD LLP IOX DRIVE NCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 0	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4:	rill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	<i>I; if that</i> ipdocket FOX RO 997 LEN LAWRE	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> @foxrothschild.com THSCHILD LLP IOX DRIVE NCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 0 79091.00201	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE	rill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	ipdocket FOX RO 997 LEN LAWREN 17	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> @foxrothschild.com THSCHILD LLP IOX DRIVE NCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 0 9091.00201 RISTA COFFEY	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1: Address Line 4: ATTORNEY DOCKE NAME OF SUBMITT SIGNATURE:	rill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	ipdocket FOX RO 997 LEN LAWREN 17 KF	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> @foxrothschild.com THSCHILD LLP IOX DRIVE NCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 0 9091.00201 RISTA COFFEY rista Coffey/	sent via US		
Fax Number: <i>Correspondence w</i> <i>using a fax number</i> Email: Correspondent Nar Address Line 1:	rill be sent to r, if provided me: T NUMBER:	ipdocket FOX RO 997 LEN LAWREN 17 KF	<i>is unsuccessful, it will be</i> @foxrothschild.com THSCHILD LLP IOX DRIVE NCEVILLE, NEW JERSEY 0 9091.00201 RISTA COFFEY	sent via US		

ASSIGNMENT

Lehigh Defense, LLC, a Pennsylvania Limited Liability Company having an address at 130 Penn Am Drive, Suite D Quakertown, Bucks, Pennsylvania (hereinafter "Assignor") in consideration of the sum of Ten Dollars (\$10.00), or the equivalent thereof, and other good and valuable consideration, the sufficiency of which and receipt of which are hereby acknowledged, paid to Assignor by

Lehigh Defense, LLC

a Limited Liability Company organized under the laws of Texas, and located at 150 CR 4603, Bogata, TX 75417 (hereinafter "Assignee"), does hereby sell, assign, and transfer to said Assignee, its successors and assigns, its entire right, title, and interest for all countries of the world in and to the invention entitled:

PROJECTILE HAVING LEADING SURFACE STANDOFFS

described in U.S. Patent Application No. 10,345,085 and issued on July 9, 2019 together with all improvements thereto; and all patent applications based upon said application, and all divisions, continuations, continuations-in-part, renewals thereof and rights of priority therein, all Letters Patent which may be granted therefrom, and all reissues or extensions of such patents, and in and to any and all applications which have been or shall be filed in any foreign countries for Letters Patent on the inventions and improvements, including an assignment of all rights under the provisions of the International Convention, and all Letters Patent of foreign countries which may be granted therefrom, said interest being its entire ownership interest in the same, to be held and enjoyed by said Assignee, its successors, assigns, or other legal representatives, to the full end of the term thereof, as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by it if this assignment and sale had not been made, including all rights of Assignor to recover for past infringement thereof;

And for the consideration aforesaid, Assignor does hereby covenants and agrees to and with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that whenever Assignee, its counsel or representative, or the counsel or representative of its successors or assigns, shall advise that an amendment to, or a division of, or any other proceeding or action in connection with an application concerning said invention is lawful and desirable, or that a reissue or continuation or extension of such application or patent issuing therefrom is lawful and desirable, Assignor will sign all papers and drawings, take all rightful oaths and affidavits, and do all acts necessary or required to be done for the procurement of all lawful rights associated with the invention, or for the reissue or continuation or extension of the same, will do all acts necessary or required to secure in said Assignee, its successors or assigns, the title to and full benefit of all rights hereby assigned, without charge to said Assignee or its successors or assigns, but at its or their expense; and Assignor does hereby appoint every present or future officer of said Assignee as its agent to sign all such papers and to do all such necessary acts on its behalf, to the fullest extent permitted by law;

And Assignor does hereby authorize and request the U.S. Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks and any other granting authority to issue any Letters Patent for the aforesaid

ASSIGNMENT - 10,345,085

PAGE 1 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 061286 FRAME: 0389 inventions and improvements and application(s) concerning same to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And furthermore, Assignor does hereby covenant and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to another by it and that Assignor possesses the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Assignor does hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that it has signed this document as its own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

LEHIGH DEFENSE, LLC ASSIGNOR:

LEHIGH DEFENSE, LLC ASSIGNEE:

David Fricke, Member

DATE: December 31, 2021

Billy J. Wilson, Manager

DATE: December 31, 2021

ASSIGNMENT - 10,345,085

PAGE 2 OF 2

inventions and improvements and application(s) concerning same to the Assignee as the assignee of the entire right, title, and interest in and to the same, for the use of the Assignee, its successors and assigns;

And furthermore, Assignor does hereby covenant and agrees with said Assignee, its successors and assigns, that no assignment, grant, mortgage, license, or other agreement affecting the rights and property herein conveyed has been made to another by it and that Assignor possesses the full right to convey the same as herein expressed.

Assignor does hereby declare under penalty of perjury under the laws of the United States of America, and under penalty of the laws of any other jurisdiction before which this document may be presented, that it has signed this document as its own free act and that all of the foregoing is true and correct.

LEHIGH DEFENSE, LLC ASSIGNOR:

LEHIGH DEFENSE, LLC ASSIGNEE:

David Fricke, Member

DATE: December 31, 2021

Bill Wô-

Billy J. Wilson, Manager

DATE: December 31, 2021

ASSIGNMENT - 10,345,085

PAGE 2 OF 2

PATENT REEL: 061286 FRAME: 0391

RECORDED: 10/03/2022